
MORRISON UNI-SCREED INSTRUCTION MANUAL 

BARTELL MORRISON INC.    BARTELL MORRISON (USA) LLC 
375 ANNAGEM BLVD, MISSISSAUGA, ONTARIO, CANADA, L5T 3A7, 905-364-4200 FAX 905-364-4201 

200 COMMERCE DR, FREEHOLD, NEW JERSEY, USA, 07728, 732-566-5400 FAX 732-566-5444 
Created: 06/07 
Revised: 06/14 

- 12 -

 
 
 
 

 



MORRISON UNI-SCREED INSTRUCTION MANUAL 

BARTELL MORRISON INC.    BARTELL MORRISON (USA) LLC 
375 ANNAGEM BLVD, MISSISSAUGA, ONTARIO, CANADA, L5T 3A7, 905-364-4200 FAX 905-364-4201 

200 COMMERCE DR, FREEHOLD, NEW JERSEY, USA, 07728, 732-566-5400 FAX 732-566-5444 
Created: 06/07 
Revised: 06/14 

- 13 -

 
 

MORRISON UNI-SCREED PARTS LIST 
 

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. 

1 22901 SCREED BLADE (12’ SHOWN) 1 
2 11069 THROTTLE CABLE 1 
3 23001 VIBRATION BASE 1 
4 10993 FLAT WASHER, M12, YELLOW ZINC 2 
5 14268 LOCK NUT, M12, YELLOW ZINC 2 
6 10992 HEX HEAD BOLT, M12 X 60MM LG. YELLOW ZINC 2 
7 11049 VIBRATION ISOLATION MOUNT 4 
8 12464 BEARING, LOWER BASE 1 
9 10995 SPACER, PLASTIC 2 
10 23005 SHAFT W/ COUNTERWEIGHT 1 
11 12449 BEARING, UPPER BASE 1 
12 10670 OIL SEAL, SHAFT 1 
13 23006 FLANGE, UPPER CONNECTOR 1 
14 11028 HEX SOCKET CAP SCREW, M6 X 30MM LG, BLACK 4 
15 10997 HEX HEAD BOLT, M8 X 20MM LG, YELLOW ZINC 4 
16 10998 LOCK WASHER, M8, YELLOW ZINC 4 
17 23002 BASE UNIT HANDLE, CHROME PLATED 1 
18 11053 RUBBER CLIP, KICKSTAND 1 
19 11051 VIBRATION ISOLATION SHAFT 1 
19a 23019 VIBRATION ISOLATION SHAFT (ALTERNATE) 1 
20 11000 FLAT WASHER, M8, YELLOW ZINC 8 
21 11054 LOCK NUT, M8, ZINC PLATED 9 
22 11059 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL SHAFT 1 
23 12466 BEARING, LOWER DRIVE SHAFT 2 
24 23003 DRIVE SHAFT 1 
25 11060 RUBBER CAP, KICKSTAND 1 
26 11055 PLASTIC WASHER, KICKSTAND 2 
27 23004 KICK STAND, CHROME PLATED 1 
29 10999 HEX HEAD BOLT, M8 X 20MM LG, YELLOW ZINC 1 
30 11058 HANDLE CLAMP 4 
31 11772 HEX SOCKET CAP SCREW, M8 X 25MM LG, ZINC PLATED 4 
32 23000 HOUSING, SHAFT 1 
33 12467 BEARING, UPPER DRIVE SHAFT 1 
34 11061 CLUTCH DRUM 1 
35 23007 HANDLE SECTION, RIGHT, SWITCH MOUNT TYPE 1 

35a 11792 HANDLE SECTION, RIGHT, PUSH BUTTON SWITCH TYPE 1 
36 23008 HANDLE SECTION, LEFT 1 
37 23009 HANDLE GRIP SECTION 2 
38 11056 HAND GRIPS, HANDLE, PAIR 1 
39 21365 ENGINE, HONDA GX35, 1.3 HP, 7000 RPM 1 
40 11035 ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCREW, M4 X 10MM LG, ZP 2 

41 11322 ON/OFF SWITCH (TOGGLE TYPE) 1 
41a 11892 ON/OFF SWITCH (PUSH BUTTON TYPE) ASSEMBLY WITH WIRE 1 



MORRISON UNI-SCREED INSTRUCTION MANUAL 

BARTELL MORRISON INC.    BARTELL MORRISON (USA) LLC 
375 ANNAGEM BLVD, MISSISSAUGA, ONTARIO, CANADA, L5T 3A7, 905-364-4200 FAX 905-364-4201 

200 COMMERCE DR, FREEHOLD, NEW JERSEY, USA, 07728, 732-566-5400 FAX 732-566-5444 
Created: 06/07 
Revised: 06/14 

- 14 -

41a 11791 ON/OFF SWITCH (PUSH BUTTON TYPE) ASSEMBLY WITHOUT WIRE 1 
42 11036 HEX NUT, M4, ZINC PLATED 2 
43 11064 THROTTLE HANDLE 1 
45 23013 GASKET 1 
46 23150 SQUARE BUSHING, ALUMINUM 2 
47 23153 GROMMET 2 
48 14448 LOCK WASHER, M6, ZINC PLATED 4 
49 31238 HEX SOCKET CAP SCREW, M6X35MM LG 4 
50 14447 FLAT WASHER, M6, ZINC PLATED 4 
52 11893 SCREW, M5  X 8MM LG; ZP 1 
53 11844 LOCKWASHER, M5, ZINC PLATED 1 
54 30846 FLAT WASHER, M5, ZINC PLATED 1 
55 23151 CARRY HANDLE 1 

 
 




